

## HARRIS CORPORATION

Space and Intelligence Systems P.O. Box 37 Melbourne, FL USA 32902-0037 Phone 1-321-727-9100

harris.com

29 November 2016

Secretary Office of the Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 Twelfth Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

## Subject:ITU Cost Recovery Fees for the HSAT-1 networkReference:FCC experimental application file number 0016-EX-CN-2016

Dear FCC Secretary,

Harris Corporation, proposed operator of the subject network, is aware that as a result of actions taken at the International Telecommunication Union's 1998 Plenipotentiary Conference, and modified by the ITU Council in 2001, 2002 and 2004, processing fees will now be charged by the ITU for satellite network filings. As a consequence, Commission applicants are responsible for any and all fees charged by the ITU. The applicant hereby states that it is aware of this requirement and accepts responsibility to pay any Cost Recovery fees associated with these applications. Invoices for such fees should be sent to the point of contact specified below.

Invoices should be billed to the following (written on invoice): Harris Corporation GCSD Accounts Payable PO Box 9002 Melbourne, FL 32902-9002

Please send the invoice to: Daniel Kemp Harris Corporation, Space and Intelligence Systems HTC-5116 Mailstop 5S PO Box 37 Melbourne, FL USA 32902-0037 Phone 321-729-2684 Email: dkemp@harris.com

For any other questions or concerns, please contact me at the following:

Anthony Wade Harris Corporation, Space and Intelligence Systems HTC-5349 Mailstop 5S PO Box 37 Melbourne, FL USA 32902-0037 Phone 321-729-2347 Email: jwade01@harris.com

Sincerely,

Arthony Wade, Senior Program Manager